## L11000120434

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#/\
(CI	iyrətaterziprenone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
/Bi	ısiness Entity Nam	(a)
. (20	ionicos Entity Ivani	ie)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	************





700213486547

10/20/11--01026--012 \*\*130.00

FILED

11 OCT 20 AN IO: 2:
SECRETARY OF STATE
AN AMASSEE, FLORID.

## CLAYTON H. BLANCHARD, JR., P.A.

Attorney at Law 35 East Pinehurst Boulevard Eustis, Florida 32726

Telephone (352) 5891919

Telecopier (352) 5890032

October 18 , 2011

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

Prodirt, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

In reference to the above, enclosed please find *Articles of Organization of Prodirt, LLC* to be filed with the Florida Department of State. Also, enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$130.00 for the filing fee and certified copies to be returned to me.

If you should have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (352) 589-1919.

Sincerely,

Clayton H. Blanchard, Jr.

CHB/rls

**Enclosures** 

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	s:	
Prodirt, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the particle.	principal office of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
10 W. Lakeview Ave. Eustis, Florida 32726	P.O. Box 147 Eustis, Florida 32727	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the Joanne B. Taylor  Name  10 W. Lakeview	registered agent are:	11 OCT 2
	Idraes (P.O. Poy NOT secentable)	o m
Eustis	FL 32726	<b>≩</b> ∪
City, St	tate, and Zip	₹ 0 5 2
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated ling this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with istered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.	mited as of all and

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM Joanne B. Taylor 10 W. Lakeview Ave. Eustis, Florida 32726 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document Constitutes an affirmation under the penalties or perjury unature races stated in a document to the Department of am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of the Department constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein arcure constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Joanne B. Taylor Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)